Tradition totom tail Box aundry teals Total Total Uition toom (Double Apt) tail Box aundry teals Total Total	onal Dorms - Doub			0- Spring	2021 for I		dents Per Semester		
utition toom falail Box aundry leas Fotal Tuition Coom (Double Apt) Goom (Double Apt) Goom (Double Apt) Fotal Fotal		\$3,817.50 \$1,565 \$20 \$50 \$1,839	udent		Tuition	Tradition	nal Dorms-Single		
uition oom aii Box aundry eals fotal uition oom (Double Apt) aii Box aundry eals com (Double Apt) aii Box aundry eals		\$3,817.50 \$1,565 \$20 \$50 \$1,839	udent		Tuition	Traditio	nal Dorms-Single		
auil Box aundry easis otal dition com (Double Apt) aii Box aundry easis otal		\$1,565 \$20 \$50 \$1,839			Tuition				
all Box aundry eals otal inition com (Double Apt) all Box aundry eals cotal		\$20 \$50 \$1,839					\$3,817.50		
otal inition com (Double Apt) all Box sundry eals		\$1,839			Room Mail Box		\$2,290 \$20		
otal iition oom (Double Apt) ail Box aundry eals otal					Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,839		
iition Double Apt) ail Box undry eals otal		\$7,291.30			Total		\$8,016.50		
com (Double Apt) ail Box aundry eals					Total		\$6,010.30		
oom (Double Apt) ail Box aundry aals ootal									
oom (Double Apt) ail Box aundry aals ootal				hmond Aparti					
com (Double Apt) aii Box aundry eals		I		Cost per stude	ent				
ail Box aundry eals		\$3,817.50 \$2,469			Tuition Room (Single A	nt\	\$3,817.50 \$2,618		
eals		\$20			Mail Box	pty	\$20		
		\$50 \$1,839			Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,839		
		\$8,195.50			Total		\$8,344.50		
		\$0,100.00			. Otta		φο,στιιου		
			Ca	ampus Evolut	ions				
			(Cost per stude	ent				
uition		\$3,817.50							
oom 4Bd/2Bath ail Box		\$3,314 \$20							
aundry		\$50							
eals		\$1,839							
otal		\$9,040.50							
			Tigor Ville	not non atrici	t 10				
			Tiger Village co		it-10 month le	ase			
One Room/2	2 Beds		4 Bdrm	Suite			2 Bdrm Suite		
uition	\$3,817.50		Tuition	\$3,817.50		Tuition	\$3,817.50		
loom fail Box	\$2,786 \$20		Room Mail Box	\$3,314 \$20		Room Mail Box	\$3,840 \$20		
aundry	\$50		Laundry	\$50		Laundry	\$50		
Meals	\$1,839		Meals	\$1,839		Meals	\$1,839		
otal	\$8,512.50		Total	\$9,040.50		Total	\$9,566.50		
Ste	eeple Glen					West	Campus cost per student		
uition		\$3,817.50				Tuition	House/Private Bath \$3,817.50		
toom Mail Box		\$3,622 \$20				Room Mail Box	\$3,617 \$20		
aundry		\$50				Laundry	\$50		
leals		\$1,839				Meals	\$1,839		
otal		\$9,348.50			ı	Total	\$9,343.50		
D	op.1			ampus cost pe	er student		U Oud-		
Bungalow			Bungalow				House Style		
uition	\$3,817.50 \$2,366		Tuition Room	\$3,817.50 \$3,184		Tuition Room	\$3,817.50 \$3,282		
fail Box	\$20		Mail Box	\$20		Mail Box	\$20		
aundry leals	\$50 \$1,839		Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,839		Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,839		
otal	\$8,092.50		Total	\$8,910.50		Total	\$9,008.50		
				44,4			***		
	L COMMON FE								
							sessed a \$150 late fee.		
	ursing Clinica: nternational St						course.		
111	c.macronar St	-uutiil5	000000000	you stu	acivic		1		
Ir	nternational St	tudents	are assessed	an intern	ational stu	dent insuran	ce fee (rates vary dependin	g on your	age) per semester.
							Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per		
Di	istance Learnin	ng Stud	ents are asse	ssed a \$80	distance 1	earning fee	per course.		
			SU's Deferrme	nt Plan wi	ll be asses	sed a \$85 pr	omissory note fee and inter	est asses:	sed at the rate of 6
	ne amount defer tudent Parking		: Fall \$14 /9r	ring \$11/9	ummer \$7				
100			/55		. .				
I. REFUND P	OTICA								
								<u> </u>	
	tudents who of:	ficiall	y withdraw or	or before	the 14th o	lass day for	Fall / Spring Terms or the	7th class	s day for the Summer
te	erms may be re	funded	100% of Tuiti	on and rela	ated fees.	Room Fees,	mailbox fees and meal plans	may be r	efunded on a pro-rat
ba	asis for any st	tudent	wno officiall	y withdraw	s on or bef	ore the 14th	class day for Fall/Spring	or the 7tl	1 Class day for Summ
•				rect Depos	it or a che	ck will be m	ailed the current address o	n file wit	th the university.
II. RESIDEN	T HALL AND	RELATE	D FEES						
St	tudents request	ting Do	rmitory-style	d housing	must pay a	non-refundab	le \$50 housing application	fee.	
St	tudents must pa	ay an R	oom Reservati	on Fee of	\$150				
	o refunds are or or summer terms			ial withdra	awals occur	ring after t	he 14th class days for regu	lar sessio	ons and 7th class da
	- summer terms	- тезре	COTAGTÀ.						
V. OTHER									
	nce the Univ	rersity	Catalog or	contact	the Stude	nt Account	's Office for other fees	and fee	related
nformation.									

							l			
12+ Cred	lit Hour Fee	e Schedule	Fall 2020 -	Spring 20	021 for Oi	it of State S	Students Per Semester			
Trad	itional Dorms -	Double per st	udent			Traditio	nal Dorms-Single			
Tuition		\$8,329.00		-	Tuition		\$8,329.00			
Room Mail Box		\$1,565 \$20			Room Mail Box		\$2,290 \$20			
Laundry		\$50			Laundry		\$50			
Meals		\$1,839		-	Meals		\$1,839			
Total		\$11,803.00			Total		\$12,528.00			
							L			
				hmond Aparti Cost per stude						
				l stude						
Tuition		\$8,329.00			Tuition		\$8,329.00			
Room (Double Apt) Mail Box		\$2,469 \$20			Room (Single A Mail Box	(pt)	\$2,618 \$20			
Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,839		-	Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,839			
Total		\$12,707.00			Total		\$12,856.00			
			_							
				ampus Evolut Cost per stude						
				oost per staat						
Tuition Room 4Bd/2Bath		\$8,329.00 \$3,314								
Mail Box		\$3,314								
Laundry Meals		\$50 \$1,839		-						
Total		\$13,552.00								
			Tiger Village c	ost per studer	nt-10 month le	ease				
One Roor	n/2 Beds		4 Bdrm	Suite			2 Bdrm Suite		-	
m. w.	\$8,329,00			#0.000.00		The late of	#0.000.00			
Tuition Room	\$8,329.00		Tuition Room	\$8,329.00 \$3,314		Tuition Room	\$8,329.00 \$3,840			
Mail Box	\$20		Mail Box	\$20		Mail Box	\$20			
Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,839		Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,839		Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,839			
Total	\$13,024.00		Total	\$13,552.00		Total	\$14,078.00			
Total	\$13,024.00		Total	\$13,552.00		Total	\$14,078.00			
	Steeple Glen					West	Campus cost per student			
							House/Private Bath			
Tuition		\$8,329.00				Tuition	\$8,329.00			
Room Mail Box		\$3,622 \$20				Room Mail Box	\$3,617 \$20			
Laundry		\$50				Laundry	\$50			
Meals		\$1,839				Meals	\$1,839			
Total		\$13,860.00				Total	\$13,855.00			
			West C	ampus cost p	er student					
Bungalo	ow 2Bd		Bungalow	/ Private			House Style			
Tuition Room	\$8,329.00 \$2,366		Tuition Room	\$8,329.00 \$3,184		Tuition Room	\$8,329.00 \$3,282			
Mail Box	\$20		Mail Box	\$20		Mail Box	\$20			
Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,839	-	Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,839	-	Laundry Meals	\$50 \$1,839			
Total	\$12,604.00		Total	\$13,422.00		Total	\$13,520.00		-	
I. ADDITION	NAL COMMON			L		ļ				
A							sessed a \$150 late fee.			
В			nts are asses				course.			
С	Internation	al Students	are assessed	d a \$65 stu	dent servi	ce fee.				
D _							ce fee (rates vary dependin		ır age)	per semester.
E							Physics Lab Fee \$4-\$5 per	course.		
F	1		lents are asso					l		L
G	Students who the amount of		ssU's Deferrme	ent Plan wi	il be asses	ssed a \$85 pr	omissory note fee and inter	est asse	essed a	t the rate of 6% of
н			: Fall \$14 /S	oring \$11/S	ummer \$7					
II. REFUND	POLICY									
A										
							Fall / Spring Terms or the			
							mailbox fees and meal plans			
В	Dasis for a	y student	wno official	ry withdraw	s on or be	ore the 14th	class day for Fall/Spring	or the	cn cla	ss day for Summer.
	All student	refunds ar	e paid via Di	irect Depos	it or a che	eck will be m	ailed the current address o	n file v	with th	e university.
III. RESIDI	•									
A	Students red	questing Do	rmitory-style	ed housing	must pay a	non-refundab	le \$50 housing application	fee.		L
В	Students mus	st pay an R	loom Reservati	ion Fee of	\$150					
						L.			\Box	
c				cial withdr	awals occu	rring after t	he 14th class days for regu	lar ses	sions a	nd 7th class day
	for summer	rerms respe	CCIVELY.			1			 ,	
IV. OTHER					<u></u>	<u></u>				<u></u>
Please refe	rence the T	Jniversity	y Catalog on	r contact	the Stude	ent Account	s Office for other fees	and f	ee rel	ated
information										
			*****	**Fees are	subject to	change with	out notice*******			